



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 61/2017**

SHRIPAL GUPTAAppellant
Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for
R-1/UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
26.05.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Renotify on 29.05.2025.

By Order

COURT MASTER

MAY 26, 2025

ga